

PS&E JOB NO: 01X312 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006327 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1051

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

HWY : SR 507
 TITLE : SR 507
 I-5 TO SKOOKUMCHUCK RIVER
 BRIDGE
 01X312
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98531-1964
 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				
			60,000.00	22,000.00	48,700.00	
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB					
	198.0000	L.F.	20.0000	10.0000	7.0000	
			3,960.00	1,980.00	1,386.00	
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.				
			6,500.00	1,650.00	2,000.00	
GRADING						
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	1190.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	6.0000	11.0000	
			29,750.00	7,140.00	13,090.00	
5	FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE REMOVAL					
		EST.				
			3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
SURFACING						
6	SHOULDER FINISHING					
	0.3900	MI.	1,000.0000	6,000.0000	8,000.0000	
			390.00	2,340.00	3,120.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.				
			6,910.00	6,910.00	6,910.00	
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL					
	4.8000	TON	300.0000	400.0000	310.0000	
			1,440.00	1,920.00	1,488.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
9	CRACK SEALING					
		EST.				
			800.00	800.00	800.00	
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	63680.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	0.8000	0.7500	
			159,200.00	50,944.00	47,760.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01X312 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006327 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1051

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

HWY : SR 507
 TITLE : SR 507
 I-5 TO SKOOKUMCHUCK RIVER
 BRIDGE
 01X312
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98531-1964
 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	420.0000	TON	60.0000	55.0000	65.0000
			25,200.00	23,100.00	27,300.00
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. #				
	6520.0000	TON	45.0000	35.0000	36.0000
			293,400.00	228,200.00	234,720.00
13	ADDITIONAL COST FOR ACP DETAILING				
	7.0000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000	800.0000
			1,400.00	2,100.00	5,600.00
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				
			8,900.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				
			5,550.00	5,550.00	5,550.00
TRAFFIC					
16	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB				
	198.0000	L.F.	10.5000	23.2500	25.0000
			2,079.00	4,603.50	4,950.00
17	REPAIR CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB				
	688.0000	L.F.	12.5000	23.2500	7.0000
			8,600.00	15,996.00	4,816.00
18	PAINT LINE				
	3180.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.3000	0.3000
			636.00	954.00	954.00
19	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	17990.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.8000	0.8000
			26,985.00	14,392.00	14,392.00
20	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	160.0000	L.F.	3.0000	6.0000	6.0000
			480.00	960.00	960.00
21	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	4750.0000	S.F.	2.0000	4.1000	4.1000
			9,500.00	19,475.00	19,475.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01X312 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006327 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1051

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

HWY : SR 507
 TITLE : SR 507
 I-5 TO SKOOKUMCHUCK RIVER
 BRIDGE
 01X312
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98531-1964
 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
22	PLASTIC STOP LINE 500.0000	L.F.	4.0000 2,000.00	8.0000 4,000.00	8.0000 4,000.00
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	75.0000 750.00	98.0000 980.00	98.0000 980.00
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 16.0000	EACH	50.0000 800.00	55.0000 880.00	55.0000 880.00
25	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 6.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,800.00	400.0000 2,400.00	400.0000 2,400.00
26	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 2.9000	HUND	750.0000 2,175.00	850.0000 2,465.00	850.0000 2,465.00
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 19200.0000	L.F.	0.4000 7,680.00	0.0800 1,536.00	0.0900 1,728.00
28	SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATION L.S.		12,800.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
29	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 180.0000	HR	4.0000 720.00	5.0000 900.00	8.0000 1,440.00
30	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	1,750.0000 3,500.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00
31	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 400.0000	HR	4.0000 1,600.00	5.0000 2,000.00	1.0000 400.00
32	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01X312 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006327 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1051

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

HWY : SR 507
 TITLE : SR 507
 I-5 TO SKOOKUMCHUCK RIVER
 BRIDGE
 01X312
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98531-1964
 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
33	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 100.0000	HR	50.0000 5,000.00	40.0000 4,000.00	48.0000 4,800.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1300.0000	HR	36.0000 46,800.00	35.0000 45,500.00	35.0000 45,500.00
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 36.0000	DAY	50.0000 1,800.00	60.0000 2,160.00	120.0000 4,320.00
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 432.0000	HR	40.0000 17,280.00	40.0000 17,280.00	40.0000 17,280.00
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 530.0000	S.F.	12.0000 6,360.00	10.0000 5,300.00	10.0000 5,300.00
OTHER ITEMS					
38	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2.0000	EACH	350.0000 700.00	250.0000 500.00	340.0000 680.00
39	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 29.0000	EACH	250.0000 7,250.00	275.0000 7,975.00	335.0000 9,715.00
40	ADJUST MANHOLE 47.0000	EACH	250.0000 11,750.00	350.0000 16,450.00	700.0000 32,900.00
41	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 13.0000	EACH	250.0000 3,250.00	350.0000 4,550.00	675.0000 8,775.00
42	CATCH BASIN GRATE 20.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,000.00	75.0000 1,500.00	240.0000 4,800.00
43	ADJUST VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,000.00	200.0000 1,000.00	350.0000 1,750.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 02/22/2002
TIME: 14:30

PS&E JOB NO: 01X312 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006327 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1051
HWY : SR 507
TITLE : SR 507
 I-5 TO SKOOKUMCHUCK RIVER
 BRIDGE
 01X312
PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
98531-1964
CENTRALIA WA 985310699 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00
45	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-3.00	-3.00	-3.00
46	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$800,697.00</u>	<u>\$569,292.50</u>	<u>\$632,186.00</u>